CASABLANCA - BOGART PACKAGE

03 Nights / 04 Days

s Sl SR ISl AE

BOGART BERGMAN - HENREID

sl ey

WARNER BROS

Day 1: Casablanca, Morocco
Arrive Casablanca Mohamed V airport, meet, assist and transfer to hotel in Casablanca

Meal (s) included: Dinner
Overnight at hotel

Day 2: Casablanca

After breakfast, your tour of Casablanca includes: A visit Place Mohamed V, a busy shopping
street lined by residential blocks dating from the 1930s; United Nations Square, designed by
French architect Joseph Marrast; the League of Arab States Park, which was built in 1925 and
offers a large area of greenery with palm trees, arcades, pergolas and cafés with shady
terraces. Free lunch at your own charge!

After lunch, visit outside of the impressive Mosque Hassan I, then, shopping in the biggest
Mall in Africa “Morocco Mall. Dinner and accommodation at your hotel

Meal (s) included: Breakfast - Dinner
Overnight at hotel

Day 3: Casablanca - Rabat

After breakfast, departure to Rabat, the white imperial city and the administrative capital of
the kingdom, the sightseeing of Rabat includes the Mechouar (ramparts and walls
surrounding the Royal Palace), the Oudaya Kasbah, the splendid Mohamed V mausoleum,
the Hassan tower. Return Back to Casablanca. Dinner and accommodation at your hotel

Meal (s) included: Breakfast - Dinner
Overnight at hotel




Day 4: Casablanca Departure
After Breakfast, transfer to Casablanca airport and bid farewell to this fascinating country
that combines the modern with the traditional.

Meal (s) included: Breakfast

END OF OUR SERVICES!

Tour Info

Tour Includes
® Meeting and assistance upon arrival and departure
® Round trip airport/hotel transfers
® Hotel accommodation in the indicated properties
[ J

Transportation in private deluxe vehicle at disposal with driver and gasoline for the
whole trip

Experienced local tour guide where is necessary during city tours
® Admission to listed sites and monuments
® Meals indicated in the above itinerary

Tour Does Not Include
Meal Not listed

® Travel Insurance
® Tips for driver and guide
® Any extra service not mentioned in the above program

Pricing
Hotels selected 4*
e 03 Nights Casablanca: Hotel Imperial Casablanca 4* www.imperialhotelcasablanca.com

Total Package on USD

Minimum Pax Guaranteed 01 Pax 02 Pax 03 Pax 04 Pax 05 Pax 06 Pax

Per Person in Double Room 1735,00 | 1025, 00 | 825, 00 735, 00 655, 00 595, 00

Single Supplement 95, 00



http://www.imperialhotelcasablanca.com/

Hotels selected 5*

e (03 Nights Casablanca: Hotel Kenzi Tower 5* www.kenzi-hotels.com

Total Package on USD

Minimum Pax Guaranteed 01 Pax 02 Pax 03 Pax 04 Pax 05 Pax 06 Pax
Per Person in Double Room 2040, 00 | 1395,00 | 1190, 00 1095, 00 1035, 00 995, 00
Single Supplement 65, 00



http://www.kenzi-hotels.com/

	Total Package on USD
	06 Pax
	05 Pax
	04 Pax
	03 Pax
	02 Pax
	01 Pax
	Minimum Pax Guaranteed
	595, 00
	655, 00
	735, 00
	825, 00
	1025, 00
	1735, 00
	Per Person in Double Room 
	95, 00
	Single Supplement
	Total Package on USD
	06 Pax
	05 Pax
	04 Pax
	03 Pax
	02 Pax
	01 Pax
	Minimum Pax Guaranteed
	995, 00
	1035, 00
	1095, 00
	1190, 00
	1395, 00
	2040, 00
	Per Person in Double Room 
	65, 00
	Single Supplement

