## CASABLANCA – BOGART PACKAGE

03 Nights / 04 Days



#### Day 1: Casablanca, Morocco

Arrive Casablanca Mohamed V airport, meet, assist and transfer to hotel in Casablanca

<u>Meal (s) included</u>: Dinner Overnight at hotel

#### Day 2: Casablanca

After breakfast, your tour of Casablanca includes: A visit Place Mohamed V, a busy shopping street lined by residential blocks dating from the 1930s; United Nations Square, designed by French architect Joseph Marrast; the League of Arab States Park, which was built in 1925 and offers a large area of greenery with palm trees, arcades, pergolas and cafés with shady terraces. Free lunch at your own charge!

After lunch, visit outside of the impressive Mosque Hassan II, then, shopping in the biggest Mall in Africa "Morocco Mall. Dinner and accommodation at your hotel

<u>Meal (s) included</u>: Breakfast - Dinner Overnight at hotel

#### Day 3: Casablanca - Rabat

After breakfast, departure to Rabat, the white imperial city and the administrative capital of the kingdom, the sightseeing of Rabat includes the Mechouar (ramparts and walls surrounding the Royal Palace), the Oudaya Kasbah, the splendid Mohamed V mausoleum, the Hassan tower. Return Back to Casablanca. Dinner and accommodation at your hotel

<u>Meal (s) included</u>: Breakfast - Dinner Overnight at hotel

#### Day 4: Casablanca Departure

After Breakfast, transfer to Casablanca airport and bid farewell to this fascinating country that combines the modern with the traditional.

Meal (s) included: Breakfast

**END OF OUR SERVICES!** 

# **Tour Info**

#### **Tour Includes**

- Meeting and assistance upon arrival and departure
- Round trip airport/hotel transfers
- Hotel accommodation in the indicated properties
- Transportation in private deluxe vehicle at disposal with driver and gasoline for the whole trip
- Experienced local tour guide where is necessary during city tours
- Admission to listed sites and monuments
- Meals indicated in the above itinerary

#### **Tour Does Not Include**

- Meal Not listed
- Travel Insurance
- Tips for driver and guide
- Any extra service not mentioned in the above program

# **Pricing**

#### **Hotels selected 4\***

• <u>03 Nights Casablanca</u>: Hotel Imperial Casablanca 4\* <u>www.imperialhotelcasablanca.com</u>

#### Total Package on USD

Minimum Pax Guaranteed	01 Pax	02 Pax	03 Pax	04 Pax	05 Pax	06 Pax			
Per Person in Double Room	1735, 00	1025, 00	<i>825, 00</i>	<i>735, 00</i>	<i>655, 00</i>	595, 00			
Single Supplement	95, 00								

### Hotels selected 5\*

• <u>03 Nights Casablanca</u>: Hotel Kenzi Tower 5\* <u>www.kenzi-hotels.com</u>

### Total Package on USD

Minimum Pax Guaranteed	01 Pax	02 Pax	03 Pax	04 Pax	05 Pax	06 Pax		
Per Person in Double Room	2040, 00	1395, 00	1190, 00	1095, 00	1035, 00	995, 00		
Single Supplement	65, 00							



